FOIA001:01699905

To: Ashcroft, Tyler[tashcrof@blm.gov]; Donald Hoffheins[dhoffhei@blm.gov]; Lance
Porter[I50porte@blm.gov]; Abbie Jossie[ajossie@blm.gov]

From: Ginn, Allison

Sent: 2017-05-19T16:27:42-04:00

Importance: Normal

Subject: Fwd: Bears Ears Executive Summary and Initial Data Request

Received: 2017-05-19T16:27:52-04:00

Here is the .zip file provided by WO 410 - please forward as appropriate. Thanks!

Regards,

Allison Ginn

National Conservation Lands Program Lead
BLM Utah State Office

801-539-4053

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Anita Bilbao <abilbao@blm.gov>

Date: Fri, May 19, 2017 at 2:26 PM

Subject: Fwd: Bears Ears Executive Summary and Initial Data Request

To: aginn@blm.gov

Here 'tis...can you share as appropriate? Thx!
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Moore, Nikki" <nmoore@blm.gov>

Date: May 19, 2017 at 2:23:53 PM MDT

To: Kathleen Benedetto <kathleen benedetto@ios.doi.gov>, Michael Nedd
<mnedd@blm.gov>, John Ruhs <jruhs@blm.gov>

Cc: Peter Mali <pmali@blm.gov>, "McAlear, Christopher" <cmcalear@blm.gov>, Sally
Butts <sbutts@blm.gov>, Timothy Fisher <tjfisher@blm.gov>, Anita Bilbao
<abilbao@blm.gov>, Edwin Roberson <eroberso@blm.gov>, Kristin Bail
<kbail@blm.gov>, Aaron Moody <aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>

Subject: Re: Bears Ears Executive Summary and Initial Data Request

Sorry forgot to attach the raw data in case you would like to reference it:

Bears Ears-20170519T184233Z-001.zip

Nikki Moore
Acting Deputy Assistant Director, National Conservation Lands and Community
Partnerships

DOI-2019-07 00399



FOIA001:01699905

Bureau of Land Management, Washington D.C.
202.219.3180 (office)
202.740.0835 (cell)

On Fri, May 19, 2017 at 3:48 PM, Moore, Nikki <nmoore@blm.gov> wrote:

Hi,

Please find attached the Executive Summary and Responses to the Initial Data Request for the Bears Ears
National Monument. Also, attached is a zip folder with all of the supporting documents. The
summary, response, and data are the documents that are available on the google drive that the
monument review team has been accessing and editing. Only the executive summary and possibly
some information from the data request summary will be included in the draft report to the Secretary.
However all of raw data provided will remain available in the zip and google folder. Lastly, new
information was requested on EO 13792 that Utah has provided. This information needs to be
provided in a separate document and cannot go on the google drive. Randy has requested this
information in a separate email the document is titled "New information requested on EO..."

Once you review, I will let Randy know today that BLM has completed the initial data request for Bears Ears
and Grand Staircase. I'll send Grand Staircase shortly.

Thank you!

Nikki Moore

Acting Deputy Assistant Director, National Conservation Lands and Community
Partnerships

Bureau of Land Management, Washington D.C.

202.219.3180 (office)

202.740.0835 (cell)
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